## FRANKLIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT FRIDAY, MARCH 27, 2009 9:00 A.M. WORK SESSION/10:00 A.M. COURT

## **AGENDA**

I. Call to Order/Roll Call/Pledge

Proclamation: April 2009, "Child Abuse Awareness & Prevention Month"

Work Session: Presentation of the 2009-10 Rural Secondary Program, Matt Bullock,

Kentucky Transportation Cabinet

- II. Authorization for approval of minutes from regular meeting of March 5, 2009
- III. Authorization to accept partial payment of Sheriff's 2008 Excess Fees
- IV. Authorization to approve Resolution to Support the Transportation of Non-Public School Students Within Franklin County
- V. Authorization to approve Resolution approving Payment of Monthly Expenses for Red Bridge/Bain-Moore Hill Water Project, Phase I
- VI. Authorization to enter Agreement with YMCA for use of Lakeview Park Soccer Complex
- VII. Authorization to award bid for Inmate Electronic Monitoring System
- VIII. Authorization to advertise for bids for voting machines, County Clerk
  - IX. Authorization to advertise for bids for tilt skillets, Jail
  - X. Authorization to submit proposal to host 2010 & 2011 State High School Fast Pitch Softball Tournaments
  - XI. Authorization to pay the bills
- XII. Other Business
- XIII. Constitutional Offices and Departmental Reports

Deputy County Judge/Executive Solid Waste Coordinator Road Superintendent Lakeview Park Manager

Treasurer Sheriff
Fire Chief Jailer
Planning & Zoning Director Constables

Community Development County Attorney

Coroner

Fiscal Court Agenda	
March 27, 2009	
Page 2	

XIV. Authorization to adjour	n.
------------------------------	----

Approved for release:	